06-09-1999 

06/12/1999 SCARHICH

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101060

	<b>* *</b>	▼ .	▼		▼		
101060238	of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the	attached original do	cuments or copy ther	eof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			d address of recei				
Zelik Gurevich		Name:	ORION DI	AMOND, INC.	1		
Michael Schachter					00		
		Internal A	Address:		S S		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? D Yes & No				29/11		
3. Nature of conveyance:				'CIL Tropus	D		
XX Assignment	XXAssignment			Street Address: 579 Fifth Avenue			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
Other		City:	New York	State: NY Z	IP: 10017		
Execution Date: May 13,	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D YesXXNo						
			4				
4. Application number(s) or pate			•		1000		
If this document is being filed	together with a new application	n, the execution	on date of the appl	ication is: May	13, 1999		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Pat	ent No.(s)	9 105500	, ,		
A. Faterit Application No.(s)		ļ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d 102 2 00	′ '		
	Additional numbers a	ttached? D Yes	<b>©</b> No		`		
		<del></del>		ons and patents invo	alved:		
5. Name and address of party to		<b>6.</b> Total I	iumber or applicanc	AIS and paterns are			
concerning document should	be mailed:						
Name: EZRA SUTTON, P.A.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40					
Internal Address:	DX Er	nclosed					
	:						
		D At	uthorized to be cha	arged to deposit ac	COURL		
Dl. a.a.	9, 900 Route 9	P. Dono	esit account numbe				
	9, 300 Route 3	o. Depo	Sit account number	) <b>1.</b>			
e/1999 SCARHICH 00000076 29105500							
City: Woodbridge	State: NJ ZIP: 07095	(Attac	h duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by dep	osit account)		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC					
	20 101						
9. Statement and signature.	ge and belief, the foregoing into	omation is tou	e and correct and	any attached copy	is a true copy of		
To the best of my knowledge the original document.	ge and belief, the loreyoing this						
EZRA SUTTON		(that	7	May 2	5, 1999		
		Signature			Date		
Name of Person Signir	Total number of pages include		attachments, and doca	ıment: 2			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zelik Gurevich and Michael Schachter (hereinafter "Assignor"), kas (have) invented a new and original design for: MULTI-STONE SETTING FOR DIAMONDS AND GEMSTONES

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith

WHEREAS, ORION DIAMOND, INC., a corporation of the State of New York, having a principal place of business at 579 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10017

(hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute, or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the Assignor, for itself and its legal representatives, heirs, and assigns does hereby agree and covenant without further renumeration to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue, and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements, and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Assignor hereby authorizes Ezra Sutton, Reg. No. 25,770, of Plaza 9, 900 Route 9, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, (732) 634-3520, its attorney, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application, when known.

Dated: 5//3/99

Dated: 5//3/99 Michael Schachter

STATE OF NEW JERSEY )

\_, 19<u>99</u>, before me appeared On this 13th day of May Zelik Gurevich and Michael Schachter the person(s) who signed this instrument who being sworn, acknowledged that they signed this instrument as a free act.

redith on I raina UUDITH M. TRAINA Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

The above Assignment covers Application Serial No. \_\_\_\_, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

**RECORDED: 05/26/1999** 

COUNTY OF WOODBRIDGE )

**PATENT** REEL: 009998 FRAME: 0931